# 503818201 05/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864850

ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:       ASSIGNMENT         CONVEYING PARTY DATA       Name       Execution Data         TOM DRISCOLL       04/25/2016       04/25/2016         JOHN DESMOND HUNT       04/25/2016       04/25/2016         NATHAN INGLE LANDY       04/25/2016       04/25/2016         DAVID R. SMITH       03/15/2015       03/12/2015         YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV       03/12/2015       03/12/2015         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Name:       ELWHA LLC         Street Address:       3150 - 139TH AVE SE       City:         Street Address:       3150 - 139TH AVE SE       City:         State/Country:       WASHINGTON       Postal Code:       98005         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number
NameExecution DateTOM DRISCOLL04/25/2016JOHN DESMOND HUNT04/25/2016NATHAN INGLE LANDY04/25/2016DAVID R. SMITH03/15/2015YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV03/12/2015RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAName:ELWHA LLCStreet Address:3150 - 139TH AVE SECity:BELLEVUEState/Country:WASHINGTONPROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
TOM DRISCOLL 04/25/2016 JOHN DESMOND HUNT 04/25/2016 NATHAN INGLE LANDY 04/25/2016 DAVID R. SMITH 03/15/2015 YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV 03/12/2015 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ELWHA LLC Street Address: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE City: BELLEVUE State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98005 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
JOHN DESMOND HUNT O4/25/2016 NATHAN INGLE LANDY O4/25/2016 DAVID R. SMITH O3/15/2015 YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV O3/12/2015  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ELWHA LLC Street Address: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE City: BELLEVUE State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98005  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
NATHAN INGLE LANDY 04/25/2016 DAVID R. SMITH 03/15/2015 YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV 03/12/2015 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Party DATA Name: ELWHA LLC Street Address: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE City: BELLEVUE State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98005 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
DAVID R. SMITH 03/15/2015 YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV 03/12/2015 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ELWHA LLC Street Address: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE City: BELLEVUE State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98005
YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV 03/12/2015   RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Name: ELWHA LLC   Street Address: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE   City: BELLEVUE   State/Country: WASHINGTON   Postal Code: 98005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       ELWHA LLC         Street Address:       3150 - 139TH AVE SE         City:       BELLEVUE         State/Country:       WASHINGTON         Postal Code:       98005
Name:ELWHA LLCStreet Address:3150 - 139TH AVE SECity:BELLEVUEState/Country:WASHINGTONPostal Code:98005
Street Address:       3150 - 139TH AVE SE         City:       BELLEVUE         State/Country:       WASHINGTON         Postal Code:       98005
City:       BELLEVUE         State/Country:       WASHINGTON         Postal Code:       98005         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
State/Country:     WASHINGTON       Postal Code:     98005
Postal Code: 98005 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number
Application Number: 14638961
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 801-328-3131
Email: marla.howlett@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: ELWHA LLC C/O STOEL RIVES LLP KORY D. CH
Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46076/243
AME OF SUBMITTER: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN
IGNATURE: /Kory D. Christensen/
ATE SIGNED: 05/09/2016

source=46076_243Assignment#page1.tif
source=46076_243Assignment#page2.tif
source=46076_243Assignment#page3.tif
source=46076_243Assignment#page4.tif

### PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 46076/243

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Tom Driscoll, John Desmond Hunt, Nathan Ingle Landy, David R. Smith, and Yaroslav A. Urzhumov declare that we have invented the invention described in a United States Utility Application Serial No. 14/638,961, titled HOLOGRAPHIC MODE CONVERSION FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION, filed on March 4, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 46076/243.

The Assignce, Elwha LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98005, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge. WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to isaue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

784386563 (0346076-00243

### PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0630

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated: 25 April 2016

Tom Driscoll 6620 Red Deer Street San Diego, CA 92122

Dated: 25APRIL 2016

John Wismond Hunt 4) 3 Forest Glen Dr Knoxville, TN 37919

Dated: 25APPUL 2016

Nathan Ingle Cardy 2441 – 76th Ave. S.E., Apt. 414 Mercer Island, WA 98040

8

Duted: 3/15/2015

Dated:

David R. Smith 5310 Sutteridge Ct Durham, NC 22713

Yaroslav A. Urzhumov 10680 NE 29th St., #92 Bellevue, WA 98004

78438656 1 (8)468/76-00243

## PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0632

3

Dated:

David R. Smith 5310 Sutteridge Ct Durham, NC 22713

Dated: 3/12/2015

Yarosla A. Urzhumov 10680 NE 29th St., #92 Bellevue, WA 98004

78438656.1.0046076-00243

PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0633

## RECORDED: 05/09/2016